506560385 03/17/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6607164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK J. HUTCHINGS	12/16/2011
CHRISTIAAN M. VAN NIEKERK	12/20/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WIRRA IP PTY LTD	
Street Address:	9-15 CHILVERS ROAD	
City:	THORNLEIGH, NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code: 2120		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16280600

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 925-472-5000

**Email:** slane@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	092785-007630US-1127374
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHARLEEN LANE	
SIGNATURE: /Sharleen Lane/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=092785-007630US\_Assignment\_Inventors-WirralP#page1.tif

PATENT 506560385 REEL: 055629 FRAME: 0362

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS,				
	Mark J. HUTCHINGS			
	Christiaan M. VAN NIEKERK			
	·····			
hereafter refe	erred to as "applicant(s)", have	e invented certain new and useful improvements in		
A MULTIDO	SE PACKAGE, COURSE	AND METHOD OF TREATMENT FOR DELIVERING		
PREDETERN	MINED MULTIPLE DOSES OF	F A PHARMACEUTICAL		
(a)	for which an application for	a United States patent was filed on		
	OCTOBER 3, 2011	, Application No. <u>13/262,782</u> , or		
(b)	for which an application for	a United States patent was executed on		
		·		
WHER	REAS, WIRRA IP PTY LTD,			
		omleigh, NSW 2120, Australia,		
		desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in		
and to the sar				
	•	tion of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good		
	4	and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,		
applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the				
full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and				
		may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole		
use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term				
for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by				
applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.				
		and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and		
Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).				
Date 6 12	12011.	Chop:		
20/	2/2006	(signature) Mark J. HUTCHINGS		
Date <u>CO/(</u>	<u> </u>	(signature) Christiaan M. VAN NIEKERK		
Doto		(Signature) Christiagicus - VAIV NIERERK		
Date		(signature)		
Date,				
		(signature)		
Date		(signature)		
		/a.D		

PATENT REEL: 055629 FRAME: 0363